

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 15004 OF 2023

Ramchandra Anandrao Patil And Ors.PETITIONER

V/S

Mahadev Dyandev Warke.RESPONDENT

Mr V. B. Rajure for Petitioner

Mr S. L. Babar, AGP for State

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE GAURI GODSE J

DATE : 16th January, 2024

P.C. :

S. O. to 29/01/2024 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)