



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 15004 OF 2023**

Ramchandra Anandrao Patil and others

.....Petitioners

Vs.

Mahadev Dyandev Warke

.....Respondent

Mr. V. B. Rajure for the petitioners

Mr. S. L. Babar, AGP for the State

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 29th JANUARY 2024.

P.C.

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner states that learned advocate had appeared for contesting respondent no. 4 on the last occasion.
2. Since none appears today, by way of last chance, stand over to 12th February 2024.
3. To be listed under the caption for 'Urgent Admission'.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]