

varsha

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 15004 OF 2023**

Ramchandra Anandrao Patil and Ors ... Petitioners

vs.

Mahadev Dyandev Warke ... Respondent

Mr. V.B. Rajure, for Petitioners.

Mr. P.V. Nelson Rajan, AGP for State.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATED : 12th FEBRUARY, 2024

P.C. :-

1. Learned counsel appearing for respondent no.4, states that he needs time to file an application for discharge, in view of the letter received by him from respondent no.4. No other advocate appears today for respondent no.4.

2. Heard.

3. Issue notice to respondents, returnable on 15th March 2024. In addition to Court notice, petitioner to serve remaining respondents, by private notice and file affidavit of service before the next date.

4. By way of ad interim relief, till next date no further action to be taken pursuant to order dated 26th March 2021 passed by the Agricultural Lands Tribunal and the Tahsildar, Radhanagari, Kolhapur in Tenancy/84-C/S.R.13/2021.

(GAURI GODSE, J.)