

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 15004 OF 2023**

Ramchandra Anandrao Patil And Ors.

...Petitioners

VERSUS

Mahadev Dyandev Warke and ors

...Respondents

...

Mr. Prathamesh Patil, Ms. Subarnabhadra Patil i/b V. B. Rajure for the petitioners

Adv. P. Deodhar i/b Mr. P. P. Pujari for respondent no. 1

...

CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.

DATE : 16th FEBRUARY 2026.

IRESH
MASHAL

P.C.

1. Petitioner undertakes to file typed copies of annexures within one week.

2. Issue notice to respondents, returnable on 4th March 2026.

(NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.)

Digitally signed
by IRESH
MASHAL
Date:
2026.02.16
18:42:12
+0530