

HARISH
VITHAL
CHAUDHARI
Digitally signed
by HARISH
VITHAL
CHAUDHARI
Date:
2026.04.24
10:37:32 +0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 15004 OF 2023

Ramchandra Anandrao Patil And Ors.

...Petitioners

VERSUS

Mahadev Dyandev Warke And Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Padmanabh D. Pise a/w Adv. Sejal A. Hariyan for the Petitioners.

Mr. P. P. Pujari for the Respondent Nos. 1 to 4.

Mr. J. P. Patil, AGP for the Respondent Nos. 5 to 7-State.

CORAM : M. W. CHANDWANI, J.

DATE : 23rd APRIL, 2026.

P.C.

1. Learned counsel for respondent nos. 1 to 4 submits that respondent no. 3 has passed away.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks time to take steps.
3. On the request of the learned counsel for the petitioners, two weeks time is granted to take steps.
4. Stand over to 07.05.2026.
5. Interim relief, if any, granted earlier to continue till the next date.

[M. W. CHANDWANI, J.]